

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3166-3167/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2002 in CW 4441/94
and CW 2112/02 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OKHLA FACTORY OWNERS' ASSON. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K N Raval, Solicitor General
Mr. J K Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R
.SP2

List the special leave petitions on the date given by the Registry.

In the meantime, it will be open to the Union of India to proceed with the impugned policy. However, no allotment of land shall be made in pursuance thereof till further orders.

.SP1

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master