

1
SLP(C)No. 3166-3167 OF 2003
ITEM No.26

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3166-3167/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2002 in CW Nos. 4441/1994
and 2112/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OKHLA FACTORY OWNERS' ASSON. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.6313-6314/2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Raju Ramchandran, ASG
in SLP 3166-67/03 Mr. Shridhar Y.Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

In SLP 6313-14/03 Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv. for
M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. A.J.Bhambhani, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on unserved respondents.

List after four weeks.

Anita(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master