

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3166-3167/2003

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OKHLA FACTORY OWNERS' ASSON. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12144-12252 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14858-14957 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 6313-6314 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6700 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Jahanvi Vorah, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharaya, Adv.

Mr. Vivek B. Saharaya, Adv.

for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv

Mr. Rajan Narain ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma

Mr. Rajiv Mehta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondents have been granted three weeks' time as last chance to file counter in

all the above special leave petitions.

List after three weeks.

(B.SUDHEENDRA

KUMAR)

Regis

trar

rd