

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1689 OF 2007

MANOKARAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

with

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 in CA No.1692/2007

(for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in C.A. No.1690/2007

(for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 02/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

2

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the MCD submits that he has received instructions that the MCD is not likely to proceed with the demolition at present. Intimation sent to the Station House Officer, Police Station - R.K. Puram, New Delhi by the MCD will be kept on record. Hence, in this view of the matter, nothing survives in these applications. The same are dismissed at present.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master