

Â

ITEM NO.MM-C

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 of 2008 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1688 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OKHLA FACTORY OWNERS' ASSON. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for clarification)

Date: 13/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)/  
Applicant(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for  
M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv. (N.P.)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Contempt proceedings in Cont. CAS(C) 404/2004 & CM

Nos.14964 & 15025/2008 pending before the High Court of

Delhi, are stayed.

(K.K.Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
AR-cum-PS Court Master